
Office of Oil and Gas 

601 57th Street, S.E. 

Charleston, WV  25304 

(304) 926-0450 

fax: (304) 926-0452 

www.dep.wv.gov 

Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PERMIT 

Re: Permit approval for 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 

90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days 

of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties 

and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil 

and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

Chief 

Operator’s Well Number: 

Farm Name: 

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 

Date Issued:  

/

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Friday, October 29, 2021

Horizontal 6A New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
1615 WYNKOOP STREET
DENVER, CO 80202

RYLAND UNIT 3H
47-103-03458-00-00

James A. Martin

RYLAND UNIT 3H
ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
47-103-03458-00-00

Horizontal 6A New Drill
10/29/2021

10/29/2021

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp



"  API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vngiiiia Code § 22-6A-8(d) aUows die Office of Oil and Oas to place qiecific a,ig
peimiL Pamitconditioiis have the same effisct as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
cmidltions may result in mfoiceineiitaclioa.

CONDmONS

1. This pi^xnedactivi^ may require pemutcovnagefinn the United Stales AnnyCoips of Bngineas
(U^CE). Through this pennit, you are hereby being advised to ctmsult widi USACE legatding this proposed
activity.

2. IFthe operator racounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the opemtor
sl^ notity the inspector vdtfain 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessaiy to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-Sa (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) fieet below the bottom of the void or instaU less than twenty
(20) fiset of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be witfain limits as detennined by the Standard Proctor Dmisity test
of the ac^ soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test M^od for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard EffDit, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
dmisity. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their ̂ proved
water management plan witiiin 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of tiie Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled fFater Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding peimit requiremrats. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner tqron agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shaU be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
suppty well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to tiie sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than tiiirty (30) days afto' receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiaticn of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and rnmrt any anomaly noticed to
the diief or bis designee unmediatefy.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious pnsona! injuiy occurs in or about a well ot
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Ghie^ within 24 hours of said accident

10. puting the casing and conenting process, in the event cemoit does notrelum to the suifece, the oU and ms
mspector riiall be notified witfain 24 hours.

10/29/2021



API Number;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the foUowing within 30 d»v of
their ̂ une^: completion of construction of the well pad, commencmnent of drilling, of drilline.
con^letion of any otfao* permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be movided bv
sendmg an email to DEPOOONotify@wv.gov. oca oy

10/29/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- ■ 6?V56
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. ^

Well Pad Name: JoumaymanPad ^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporgj494507062 103-Wetzel Green
"7^

■V

Pine Grove 7.5"

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Rylsnd Unit 3H ^ Well Pad Name: Joumoymsn Psd
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Antero Resources Corporation^Public Road Access: Eight Mile Road ^
4) Elevation, current ground: 1,175' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,154'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil X Underground Storage

Other
(b)lfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Marcellus Shale: 7400' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet, Associated Pressure- 2850#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,400'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: MarCSllUS /

O.I ^ ' RECEIVED10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 21,000 / j Office of Oil and Gas
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 9,799.7' ^ , SEP 27 2021
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 52'/^ WV Department of^  ;—EnvlfoninuMldl Protection
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: "103-00326, Depths have been adjusted according to surface elevations
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,642' (reference well 103-00326) ^
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 960' (rofsronCO WGII 103-30927) ^
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Non8 antlclpStGd
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No ^

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
10/29/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: JourneymanPaa

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

On)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weiuht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

tCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New H-40 94# 80 80 CTS, 70 Cu. Ft.

Fresh Water 13-3/8 New J-55 54.5# 300' 300' CIS, 271 Cu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8 New J-55 36# 2500 2500 CTS, 1018 Cu. Ft.

Intennediate

Production 5-1/2 New P-110 23# 21000 21000 CTS. 4933 Cu. Ft.

Tubing 2-3/8 New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size (in)
Welibore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Tvoe

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20"

CM

0.438" 1530 50 Class A -1.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8 17-1/2" 0.380" 2730 1000 Glass A -1.18

Coal 9-5/8 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Glass A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2 8-3/8"& 8-1/2" 0.415" 12,630 9300

Tubing 2-3/8 4.778" 0.190" 11,200 H/POZ-1.44&H-1.8

Liners

PACKERS

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Kind:
N/A '  4 mi

Sizes:
N/A

V\
£nvl

V Department of
onmental Protection

Depths Set:
N/A

Page 2 of 3
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WW-6B API NO. 47-_I^ 61^
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ryiandunitan

Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Antero plans to pump Slickwater into the Marcellus Shale formation in order to ready the well for
production. The fluid will be comprised of approximately 99 percent water and sand, with less than 1
percent special-purpose additives as shown in the attached "List of Anticipated Additives Used for
Fracturing or Stimulating Well."

Anticipated Max Pressure - 9300 lbs
Anticipated Max Rate - 80 bpm

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 33.53

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 7-3

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: No centralizers.

Surface Casing: One centralizer 10' above the float shoe and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole to surface.
Intermediate Casing: One centralizer above float joint, one centralizer above float collar, and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: One centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor: no additives. Class A cement.
Surface Casing: Class A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 (b of flake.
Intermediate Casing: Class A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat.
Production Casing Lead Cement: 50/50 Class H/POZ +1.5% salt + 1% C-45 +0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12+0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51.
Production Casing Tail Cement: Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate +1.0% Flake + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: Office ofoil^^d Gas

SEP 27 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3

10/29/2021



i

47103012700000

'Antero
Antero Resources Corporation

Ryland Unit 3H-AOR

0 1,000

FEET

, WELL SYMBOLS
Gas Well

August 17. 2021

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

471030067)p000

471030067^0001

10/29/2021



We i NumberWeM NameUWI (APINum)

471030127000001WHEEUNG DOLLAR SAVINGS & TRUS

47103006720000 W HOGE

Operator Historical Operator TD

Perforated Interval

(shallowest,

deepest)

TATUM CHARLS R TATUM CHARLS R

EOT PRODUatON CO IcONSOL GAS SUPLY CRp| 1,849

Producible Fonnation(s)

Perforated Formation(5) "o* perfd

Weir, Benson, Alexander

Big Injun, Gordon Stray Weir, Benson, Alexander

10/29/2021



I
f

Journeyman Pad

Q Trader Unit 1H

Q Trader Unit 2H

O Ryland Unit 1H

o Ryland Unit 2H

O Ryland Unit 3H

O Welder Unit 1H

O Welder Unit 2H

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2m

WV Department of
Environmental Protr'-^t'on

Legend

•Existing Weii

o Permitted Well

o Proposed Well

Updated: 8/13/2021

Not to Scale10/29/2021



I

Journeyman Pad - Lateral Diagram

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021
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WW-9

(4/16)

4710303458
API Number 47- 103

Operator's Well No. RyawiunnaH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Antero Resources Corporation

Watershed (HUG 10) Fishing Creek

OP Code 494507062

Quadrangle Pine Grove 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes I i No

If so please describe anticipated pit waste* Nopawlllb»usadc>inist]ta(DiiainoatNlFkiwbBckFlukliwsJlbBstsradintanka.Ci]ningi«fijlbalttiliadtnilhaulada(tiits.)

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes rL No J2]_ If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
M  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Permit # will be provided on Form WR-34 )
B  Reuse (at API Number Future permitted well tocattofM when apptkaWe. API# wiB be provided on Form WR-34 )

!_ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) fMeadowfill Landfill Permit tfSWF-1032-98->
Other (Explain Northwestern Undfiil Permit #SWF-1Q25/

WV0109410

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes, fluids stored in tanks, cuttings removed offelte and taken to landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthatic

SiHfKi • Mr/rnthmltt, tnurmcditt -

OixtrsXH roanv PraducUen • Watn BaMd Mud

Additives to be used in drilling meditun? Please See Attachment

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. cuttings stored in tanks, removed offslte and taken to landfHI.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what meditun will be used? (cement, lime, ̂ wdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? MsadowfitI tandlill (Permit#SWF-1032-98). Northwestam Land!!!! (Permit # SWF-1025/WV0109410)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rgected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the pmnittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the OfSce of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit arc enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I an
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Gntch&h iCohlei'
Company Official (Typed Name) Gretchen Kohler

Company Official Title Director of Environmental & Regulatory Compliance

aware that there are significant
,  ̂ RECEIVED
•r Office of Oil and Qas

r" SEP 27 2021

WV Department of
-^;^nvlfonmental-Pfotectton

Subscribed and sworn before me this&UDscnt>ed and sworn beloi

n.-Ll
, 20 z\

Notary Public

My commission expires oZ^Z

MV OOMMSSKM
10/29/2021



Fonn WW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

Operator's Well

Proposed Rcvegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 33.53 acreS Prevegetation pH

Lime 2-4 Tons/acre or to correct to pH
^  , Hftv or straw or Wood Fiber twill be used where needed!
Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

O <5

Mulch Tons/acre
Accew Road "A" (0.79 acreil I Access Road "B" 118.11 acreil Access Road "C <71 l7iKTa<i - Well P«fli« 91 Wnitf

Pwdrd 7diigreO + ExgeM/Tnp<nil\<Rtffri<il Stficlcpiles (71 94af^.^^t^ -t-SKging AreaM.QC «efe»l - 8l.74Acn!s

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40 Crownvetch 10-15

Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30

See attached Table iV-3 for additional seed type (Ed YostDesign) See ettached Table IV-4A for additional saed type (Ed Yost Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner "or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

1^1Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

received
Office of 0)1 flnd-6as

■mj- -^21
WV Department Of

Environmental Protection

Title: Date: /
Field Reviewed? ( V > Yes ( ) No

10/29/2021



Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1. Fresh Water

2. Soap -Foamer AC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 ( 11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard (9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Fresh Water 80 bbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer Officeofai^dGas
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds SEP 27 2021
7. Mil-Pac (All Grades) wv Department of

Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose - Filtration Control Agent Environmental Protection
8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime
11.LD-9

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer
12. Mil Mica

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM

10/29/2021



13. Escaid 110

Drilling Fluild Solvent — Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
14. Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite - Filteration Control Agent
15. Super Sweep

Polypropylene - Hole Cleaning Agent
16. Sulfatrol K

Drilling Fluid Additive — Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
17. Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
18. D-D

Drilling Detergent - Surfactant
19. Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
20. W.O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer
21. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds
22. Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer — Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
23. Walnut Shells

Ground Cellulosic Material - Ground Walnut Shells - LCM
24. Mil-Graphite

Natural Graphite - LCM
25. Mil Bar

Barite - Weighting Agent
26. X-Cide 102

Biocide

27. Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate - Alkalinity Control Agent
28. Clay Trol

Amine Acid complex - Shale Stabilizer
29. Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt - Shale Control Additive
30. Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds
31. Milstarch received

Starch — Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds Office o
32. Mil-Lube SEP ̂ 7 2021

Drilling Fluid Lubricant
WV Department ot

Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



'/7I£)30^'/5«

911 Address

'Antero 2718 Eight Mile Road

Reader, WV 26167

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: RYLAND UNIT IH, 2H, and 3H, TRADER UNIT IH and

2H, and WELDER UNIT IH and 2H
RECEIVED

Pad Location: JOURNEYMAN PAD ofiiceofOiiandGas

Wetzel County/Green District OL'T 4 M]

— _ _ WV Department Of
GPS COOrdinatGS: Environmental protection

Entrance - Lat39.54974l7Long-80.750520' (NAD83)

Pad Center - tat 39.550329'/Long -80.743314' (NAD83)

Driving Directions:

From Reader: Head northwest on Border Ln toward old Mexico Rd for 16 ft, Sharp left onto Co
Rd 40/2 for 0.3 miles, Continue onto Eight Mile Rd for 2.3 miles, Access road will be on the left.

From Middlebourne: Head northeast on WV-18 N/Main St Toward Court St/Dodd St for 4.3
miles. Turn right onto WV-180 N for 0.2 miles. Turn right onto Co Rd 11/6 for 0.4 miles.
Continue onto Elk Fork Rd for 9.6 miles. Turn left onto Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd for 0.6 miles.
Continue onto Eight Mile Rd for 1.7 miles. Access road will be on the right.

10/29/2021



X'%-

Eight Mile Road

Journeyman Pad

V" jfT^

% /

X

Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin

Journeyman Pad
Wetzei County

Quadrangle: Pine Grove
Watershed: Fishing Creek
District: Green
Date: 10-10-2019

On. • H

10/29/2021



Y
47-103.

0290A

iWell Location

References

(NTS!

Journeyman
Pad

StakB

'/Tack

Antero Resources

Wen No. Ryland 3H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 1 of 2 Q

1231A
Hickory
vi/ 3 Hacks (D

9,993' to Top Hole-

TOP HOLE LATITUDE

BTM HOLE LATITUDE

39-35-00

39 - 32 - 30

Plugged W /.#/

^  / <v. /iy ^024A \ ^
3/4'

yd
Proposed Well
No. Ryland
ynit 3H

Proposed Well No.
Ryland 3H

I. the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat Is correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
Information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

Bradle<5."Miller, P.S. 2167

©I

Hole

,.~r 5/8

Rod

47.10349:
}hQ58A

\  7,5' Spot

\ ®
-<0

Slake

w/ Tack

©

©V

0

47-103-

d058A

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based uoon Differential GPS Measurements,

Well No. Ryland Unit 3H Top Hole coordinates are
N: 384,154,90' Latitude: 39°32'53,03''

E; 1,649,278,00" Longitude: 80''44'37,58"
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N: 376,385,45" Latitude; 39''31'36,98"
E: 1,654,692,36' Longitude: 80°43'27.10"

UTMZone 17, NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,377.638,994m N: 4,375,299,543m
E: 522,030,494m E: 523,719,462m

Plat orientation and comer and well references
are based upon the grid north meridian.

Well location references are based upon the magnetic
meridian.

Notes:

Well No. Ryland Unit 3H
UTM Zone 17, NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates

N: 14,361.588,53'

E: 1,712,646,98"

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14,363,146.62"

E: 1.714.915.58'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,353,913.11'

E: 1.718,188,40"

BearinQ Dist.

LI SS2°19-E 1.589.r

L2 S08'-25'W 798.5-

L3 S 24'1TW 1.872.8'

L4 S66°42-W 966.8'

L5 N56''29-E 2.753.1'

l/gj^Tod Hole V
pSj^spot

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

ill
?=) 3

as
act;

S'o

II
§ I

47.103-102-
47-103-0321

Proposed Well No.
RylandJJnil 3H

Wati

Well
47-103-005dA

ote: 5 water well was found jgL
within 2000' of prc^osed well, ^
No occupied dwellings or
buildings 2,500 square feet or
larger used to house or shelter C
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the

center of the well pad.

l

water

HhWater
Water

Well

S34'29"E f5,0'

Legend

Proposed gas well

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

Road

Railroad

Surface boundary (approx,)

Interior surface tracts (approx

47-103-

0672

500' .

Buffer
47-103- ^

1A "0"082

Ryland Unit 3H
Bottom Hole

/ ̂47-103-
^1103A

FILE NO: 278-34-G-17

DRAWING NO: Ryland 3H Well Plat

SCALE: r = 1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY;

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

^Esr

STATE OJfWEST^IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF iNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DiviSION

DATE: August 30 20 21

OPERATORSWEaNO. Ryland Unit 3H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 — 0345?
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL 12 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i,iS4' WATERSHED: Fishing Greek
DISTRICT. GrSGn Antsro R©SOUrC0S Karen B, Mason; Waco Oil 4 Gas Company. Inc.;
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation BRC Appalachian Minerals l, LLC: Barbara Barker, etvlr;

QU

Debra L, Brown (2); Kevin Goff; Shlben Estates. Inc.:
ROYALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; Wltllam R. Stalnaker; Ridgetop Capital IV. LP; Lydia Sims;

ADRANGLE: Pine Grove
C0UNTY:Wet2el

ACREAGE: 47.5

LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

81,5; 137-9125
47,5:537,11875
50-5; 26:26; 24

20,65; 72; 89; 35,5

PROPOSED WORK: E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL fSPECIFY^

7,400" TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION;Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 21.000' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT; DIanna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

10/29/2021



Antero Resources

Well No. Ryland 3H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 2 of 2

Leases

A Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

B BRC Appalachian Minerals 1, LLC

C WilliBm R. Stalnaker

D Stone Hill Holdings, LLC

E RIdgetop Capital IV, LP

F Debra L. Brown

G Debra L. Brown

H Lydia Sims

1 Karen B. Mason

J Shiben Estates, inc.

K Kevin Goff

L Barbara Barker, et vir

M BRC Appalachian Minerals 1, LLC

N Barbara Barker, el vir

0 Carl F. Fellows

P Waco Oil & Gas Company Inc.

Q Joan B. Hoge Trust

ID TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Acres

1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.50

2 16-25 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 39.00

3 17-22 Perry D. Bucher 411/759 37.65

4 17-58 Pennie Baker 411/735 42.41

5 17-56 Pennie R. & Richard K. Baker 366/273 1.63

6 17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

7 17-15.7 Jeremy & Terry Bucher 365/108 7.37

6 17-15.8 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.37

9 17-59 Pennie Baker 446/344 12.50

10 17-60 Ross Bucher 411/765 79.00

11 17-23 Michael Steven Blinkman 461/443 40.10

12 17-16 James & Andrea Sell 417/40 25.75

13 17-24 Nola Parks 417/35 26.50

14 17-25 Nola Parks & Jonathan Slvert 417/35 25.00

15 17-33 Debra Lynn Brown 332/480 26.00

16 17-44 Debra Lynn Brown 362/474 26.00

17 17-34 Debra Lynn Brown 332/480 20.00

18 17-46 George Da\4d Sell 351/473 4,00

19 17-43 George David Sell, et al 206/184 124.50

20 17-45 George 0. Sell, et al W53/228 20.20

21 17-35
Alfred Raymond Furbee, Sr.

& Olive Gay Brown
333/638 60.00

22 20-2 George David Sell 351/473 10.00

23 17-30
Alh'ed Raymond Furbee, Sr.

& Olive Gay Brown
333/638 11.70

24 20-9 George David Sell 351/473 48.00

25 20-4 Nola J. Parks & Gloria C. HIggins A100/689 25.50

26 20-5 Debbie Brown, et al A96/679 4.00

27 20-13 Dalllson Lumber Inc. 440/243 208 00

FILE NO: 278-34-G-17

DRAWING NO: Ryland 3H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

KESr

STATE CtfWESTxVIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OFiNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OILANDvGAS DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

QPERATOirswBLNO. RvlandUnit3H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 —

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL IS GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Ki SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i.i54' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT. Green Antero Resources Karen B. Mason; Waco on & Gas company. Inc.;
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation BRC Appalachian Minerals I. LLC; BarPara Barker, et vir;

QU

Debra L. Brown (2); Kevin Goff; Shiben Estates, Inc.;
ROYALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; William R, Stalnaker; Ridgelop Capital IV, LP; Lydia Sims;

ADRANGLE; Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5

LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

81.5; 137.9125
47.5; 537.11875
50.5:26; 26; 24

20,65; 72; 89; 35.5

PROPOSED WORK: Si DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER K1 FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
7,400'TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2i.ooo'md

WELL OPERATOR; Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver. CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

10/29/2021



-9,993* to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Ryland 3H

Antero Resources Corporation

Hickory
w/3 Hacks

47-103-^
0290A^

□

Well Location
References

(NTS)

3/4'
7^-

/  \
Proposed Well

No. Ryland
UnitSH-

Journeyman
'Pad

— *^543' Stake
w/ Tack

Stake
w/ Tack

Proposed Well No.
Ryland 3H

Sheet 1 of 2
/

1231A

(D
© ©

/

1024A

© BTM Hole
7.5' Spo

©

TOP HOLE LATITUDE
BTM HOLE LATITUDE

39 - 35 • 00
39 - 32 - 30

Plugged ^ ■ t
Well'~'\ ^ •

/. >

5/8
Rod

' 47-103^J0058A

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat is con-ed to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protedion.

v
V

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements.
Well No. Rytand Unit 3H Top Hole coordinates are

N; 384,154.90' Latitude; 39°32'53.03"
E: 1,649.278.00' Longitude: 80°44'37.58-

Bottom Hole coordinates are
N: 376,385-45' Latitude: 39°3r36.98"

E: 1,654.692.36' Longitude: 80°43"27.10-
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.377.638.994m N: 4.375.299.543m

E: 522.030.494m E: 523,719.462m
Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

Notes:

Well No. Ryland Unit 3H
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,361.588.53'
E: 1.712.646.96'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14.363,146.62'
E: 1,714.915.58'

Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 14,353.913.11'

E: 1,718,188.40'

t.-- ■■■■nfi

sy D.Bradley D. Miller. P.S.2167

47-t03-(^32t
47-103-1024/'

Proposed Well No.
Ryland Unit 3H

-  #
Well

Wa

47-103-00584
'ote: 5 water well was found

Bearing
1.589.1'S82°19'E

798.5'S 08'25' W

1.872.8'S24°13'W

966.8'S 66°42' W

2.753.1'N56°29'E

>—
47-103-
10584

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

500'
Buffer

47-103-
0821A

Ryland Unit 3H
Bottom Hole

SEAL S34°29'E 15.0'

Legend

ter
■ell

within 2000' of proposed well.
No occupied dwellings or
buildings 2,500 square feet or

Wafer

Well-/Weti--^
larger used to house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 825' of the
center of the well pad.

file NO: 278-34-G-17
DRAWING NO: Ryland 3H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION;
OCRS. Monroe County. OH

© Proposed gas well

Monument, as noted
Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted
Creek or Drain

Road

;  : Railroad

■ Surface boundary (approx.)

-  Interior surface tracts (approx.)

/ ^47-103-
^1103A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE; August 30 20 21

OPERATOR'SvmNO. Rvland Unit 3H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 —

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION ; □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i,154' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT. Green Antero Resources Karen B. Mason: Waco on & Gas company. Inc.;
SURFACE OWNER: Corporstion BRC Appalachian Minerals 1, LLC; Barbara Bark®-, etvir;

Debra L. Brown (2); Kevin Goff; Shiben Estates. Inc.;

QU

ROY

ADRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel
ACREAGE: 47.5

LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

81.5; 137.9125:
47,5; 537.11875;
50.5; 26: 26; 24;

20.65; 72; 89; 35.5ALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; William R. Stalnaker; RIdgetop Capital IV, LP; Lydia Sims;

PROPOSED WORK: E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
BPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

7,400' TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 21,000' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Charleston. WV 25313

10/29/2021



Antero Resources

Well No. Ryland 3H

Antero Resources CorporaVon

Sheet 2 of 2

Leases

A Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

B BRC Appalachian Minerals 1. LLC

C William R. Stalnaker

D Stone Hill Holdings. LLC

E Ridgetop Capital IV. LP

F Debra L. Brown

G Debra L Brown

H Lydia Sims

1 Karen B. Mason

J Shiben Estates. Inc.

K Kevin Goff

U Barbara Barker, et vir

M BRC Appalachian Minerals 1. LLC

N Barbara Barker, el vir

0 Carl F. Fellows

P Waco Oil & Gas Company Inc.

Q Joan B. Hoge Trust

ID TM/Par Owner BWPg Acres

1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.50

2 16-25 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 39.00

3 17-22 Peny D. Bucher 411/759 37.65

4 17-58 Pennle Baker 411/735 42.41

5 17-56 Pennle R. & Richard K. Baker 366/273 1.63

6 17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

7 17-15.7 Jetemy & Terry Bucher 365/108 7.37

8 17-15.8 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.37

9 17-59 Pennie Baker 446/344 12.50

10 17-60 Ross Bucher 411/765 79.00

11 17-23 Michael Steven Bllnkman 461/443 40.10

12 17-16 James & Andrea Sell 417/40 25.75

13 17-24 Nola Parks 417/35 26.50

14 17-25 Nola Parks & Jonathan Srvert 417/35 25.00

15 17-33 Debra Lynn Brown 332/480 26.00

16 17-44 Debra Lynn Brown 362/474 26.00

17 17-34 Debra Lynn Brown 332/480 20.00

18 17-46 Geoi^e David Sell 351/473 4.00

19 17-43 George David Sell, et al 206/184 124.50

20 17-45 George D. Sell, et al W53/228 20.20

21 17-35
Alfred Raymond Furbee, Sr.

& Olive Gay Brown
333/638 60.00

22 20-2 George David Sell 351/473 10.00

23 17-30
Alfred Raymond Furbee, Sr.

& Olive Gay Brown
333/638 11.70

24 20-9 George David Sell 351/473 48.00

25 20-4 Nola J. Parks & Gloria C. Higgins A100/689 25.50

26 20-5 Debbie Brown, et al A96/679 4.00

27 20-13 Dalllson Lumber Inc. 440/243 208.00

FILE NO: 278-34-G-17

DRAWING NO: Ryland 3H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION;

CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

OPBtATORS WELL NO. Ryland Unit 3H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Existing 1.175"
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i.i54" WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT. Green Antero Resources Karen B. Mason; Waco Oil & Gas company, inc.:
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation BRC Appalachian Minerals I, LLC; Barbara BarXer, et vir:

Debra L. Brown (2); Kevin Goff: Shiben Estates, inc.;

QU

ROYALTY OWNER

ADRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel
ACREAGE: 47.5

LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

81.5:137.9125
47.5; 537.11875
50.5:26:26:24,

20.65; 72; 89; 35.5: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; WiHiam R. Stalnaker Ridgetop Capital IV. LP; Lydia Sims;
PROPOSED WORK: E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
7.400'TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2i.ooo' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver. CO 80202 Charleston. WV 25313

10/29/2021



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas 4710308458

\A/W-6Ai

Operator's Well Num nd Unit 3H

WV Department of
INFORMATION SUPPLIED UPr0®«i^8rTt4/ieGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that 1 am the person v;ho signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the pE ties and recoxation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, 'essor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Pamala Ann Palmer Emch Lease

Pamala Ann Palmer Emcn

Chesapeake .^sppalachia uLt

SWN Production Ccmpanv

Antero Excha.igr -rcijertiai, I x

William R. 5lt:i:u...j:r L-iscg

William R. Sialner.er

Cntsapeake Appalachia LLC

SVv i\ Production Company

Antero Exchange Properties, Inc

Antero Resources Corporation

Anieru .Resources Corporation

1/8+

Assignment

Assignment

Merger

1/8+

129A/0350

157A/0540

177A/0533

0013/0311

179A/0069

€-

&

Ridgetoo Canitai IV, L.^ Lease

Ridgetop Cap ta: iv, Lr

Debra L. Bra.

Debra L. tJrov.'n

Debra L. Ero" i; -jSriS i

Debra L. Ernu'

\  Lydia Sims Lens.

Lydia Sims

Kevin Goff t ar;

^ Kevi.n Gofi
EQT Production Company

\  Shiben Estates, mc Lease

Shiben Estates, inc

Antero .Resources Corporation

■Aruen; .sesou'ces Corporation

.Anrarc Rsscu-cer Corooraticn

An'.erc Resources Cornoration

EC/' P'c.nucticr! Coinp.rny

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corooration

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+
Assignment

1/8+

215A/0616

192A/0720

191A/0321

200A/0808

187A/0487
230A/0783

265A/0267

BRC Apoaiac^ .ian Jvlj.nerals I, LLC Lease
BRC AppalcCi', . r Miru;. .u,, i_ LLC
BRC Wcrlur - r-st Comcany uLC
Chesape.. -iaciuc ._C
SWN Produccjc Company

Antero Exchange- P.'-operties, LLC

BRC Apoalachiar. iviinerais 1, LLC Lease

BRC Appaioshif.. -Viinera.s !, LLC
BRC Wcrkii .r ' . l ifresc Co.npany LLC
Chesapeaiu- •- .jp.iiacriia .LC
Statoil US/- u: • ore Prjpt-r.ies. inc
SWN Excnange . ,ti.? .aoIcC'- LLC
SV^N Prjji r, ^ C.m-ip... ; ,
Antero Exci'cangL- :-rcptrtie.'S, LLC

BRC Wcrki.ng Interest Company LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia LLC
SWN P roduct.on Company
Aniert exchange Properties, LLC

Antero Resources Corporation

Br.C \\ rrkip.g Interest Company LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia LLC
Staioi. L SA O tihoie Properties, Inc
SWi\ Exthange Title holder LLC
SWN Production Company
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

1/8+
Assignment

Assignment
Assignment

Merger

1/8+
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment

Merger

Assignment
Merger

102A/0505
103A/0470
157A/0540
177A/0533
0013/0311

102A/0S05
103A/0470
120A/0109
158A/0801
0013/0296
177A/533

0013/0311

^•■CCISITINUED ON NEXT PAGE** 10/29/2021



WW-6Ai
4710303458

Operator's Well Number Ryland Unit 3H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person vyho signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same jact described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the pahies and reco^dation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

G'antor, essor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Barbara Barker, at vir Lease

Barbara 3£.rl<er, ot vir Antero ;^asources Corporation 1/8+ 185A/0219

received
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP It 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



4710308458

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Ryland Unit 3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Waco Oil & Gas Company Inc Lease

Waco Oil & Gas Company Inc Antero Resources Corporation 1/8 -t- 184A/0741

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation inciude 10096 rights to extract, produce and market RFPPIVPn
the oil and gas from the Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well. OffiC© Of Oil and Gas

SEP27 ?o:'i

VW Department o1
Environmental Protection

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in diis application hereby acknowledges die
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals fi-om local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

® WV Division of Water and Waste Management
o WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
o  U.S. Am^' Cbips of Engineers

o  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

o  County Floodplain Cbordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired f^m the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resources g^oradon
®y- Tim Rady ' .. \ fo cs)^~
Its: VP of Land ^

Page 1 of 1
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^ntero

Antero Resources

1615 Wynkoop St.
Denver, CO 80202

Office: 303.357.7310

Fax: 303.357.7315

September 20,2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 S?"* Street SE
Charleston. WV 25304

RE: Ryland Unit IH, 2H, and 3H, Trader Unit IH and 2H, and Welder Unit IH and 2H
Quadrangle: Pine Grove 7.5'
Wetzel County/Green District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work permits for the
Ryland Unit IH, 2H, and 3H, Trader Unit IH and 2H, and Welder Unit IH and 2H horizontal shallow wells. As an
authorized representative, I certify that Antero Resources Corporation has the right to exn-act, produce or market the
oil or gas for all leases through which the horizontal laterals will drill through, including any and all roads crossed
under as identified on the attached survey plat.

Sincerely, - RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

^ ̂  SEP 2 7 2021
Brett Kuhn \

Landman \ WV Department of
i  Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4710308458

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 09/15/2021 API No. 47- 103

Operator's Well No.Ryte"*^
Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 522030.494m
Northing: 4377638.944m

Public Road Access: Eight Mile Road
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Wetzei
Green

UTM NAD 83

Pine Grove 7.5 Antero Resources Corporation

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of tUs article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), die applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
OOGOEElCEii^-

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO □ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NQTREQUIKBD/

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECmVED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE □ RECEIVEP/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

NOTREQUIREP

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

□ RECEiyEp{
0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE SEP 27 ?U> I □ RECmVED

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION VW Department of
Environmental Protection

□ RECEIVEP

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

10/29/2021



4710303458WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given;

THF.RF.FORE, I D'ana Hoff ^ jjave read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I ccrufy that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attacliments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 bclic\'c that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Antero Resourcas Corporation

Diana Hoff Q.

Senior VP of Operations

303-357-7310

Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile:

Email:

303-357-7315

mhamsher@anterDresources.com

NOTARY SEAI.CTELENA C MITCHELL
^WTARY PUBLIC
swre OF COtORADO

.notary id 20ie4o5l74B
MI|8aONEXPf^8JAWlJAffYto.2CIB2

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of

My Commission Expires / JJ
Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal coiffse of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions aboiu our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Ofliccr at denDrnacvoiliccr

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and

SEP 11 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/29/2021



WW-6A APlNO.i7-7o4 0-803458
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: 09/17/2021

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the smface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or stuface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) i □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: ^ v Name: no declarations on record wriH county
Address: 1322 Brush Run Road Address:

Reader, WV 26167

Name: Antero Resources Corporation Q COAL OPERATOR
Address: isiswynkoop street Name: no declarations on record with county

Denver, CO 60202 Address"
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: Kennem e. BuUer J p WATER PURVEYOR{s)/OWNER{s) OF WATER WELL,
Address: 1078 Bethany Pike }SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE

Wellsburg, WV 26070 Name: PLEASE SEE attachment
Name: Address;
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address?
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

10/29/2021



WW-6A

t8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Resoiras Cofpofatwn

Telephone; pm)84z-«is3 TPuzjui^Q.

API NO. Ml
OPERATOI

Well Pad Name: JounwymanPad

Email' "istBntongsnteroiesttnes.com

Address; wynkoop street

Denver. CO 80202

Facsimile; 303-357-73t5

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal informauoo, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP^s Chief Privacy Officer at deonrn'acs o ITIclM ' a . uo\.

TELENAC MITCHELL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATH OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 2018406^

ggyes January io.

Subscribed and sworn before me this /'O day of 6^.
P.. Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

10/29/2021



4710303458

WW-6A ATTACHMENT - RYLAND UNIT 3H

WATER PURVEYORS/OWNERS OF WATER WELL, SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE

/Perry D. Bucher

1322 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

Michael Steven Blinkma

1369 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

/

Steven & Bertie Blinkman

1493 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

Pete S. Shaw

1613 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

/

10/29/2021



Journeyman Drill Pad

Water Well & Spring Map
... 600' 0' 600' 1200' N

Scale 1" = 600'
w-
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I  / TM 16-24

'  /Antero Resources
Corporation

TM 16-23

Kenneth E. /
Buffer

TM 16-25

Antero Resources

Corporation

TM 16-16

Donald L Smith II, et ux

TM 17-15.1

Douglas Alan &
Shirley Joann Bucher

TM 16-26

Antero Resources

Corporation

V  I
2000'

TM 17-56

Pennle R. & Richard K.

Bauer

TM 17-58

Pennle Baker

Center of

Proposed
Journeyman Pad

TM 17-23

Michael

Steven

Bllnkman

TM 16-33

William M.

Greenawalt

& Lee A. Niezgoda

TM 17-22

Perry D. Bucher

I

J

TM 17-22.1

Steven & Bertie

Bllnkman

TM 16-41

James C. Henthome

TM 17-42.

George Cain
TM 17-42.1

Pete S. Shaw

TM 16-47

William M. Greenawalt

■  & Lee A. Niezgoda
'  TM 16-49

TM1&^ n' George D.Cain
jeorge D. Cain

/

TM 1742.3

Coastal Forest

Resources

RECEIVED

/William & Missy\ Office of Oil and Gas
Satterffeld

SEP 27 2021

TM 1742.2

Owners

Perry D. Bucher. 1322 Bmsh Run Rd.. Reader WV, 26167
Michael Steven Blinkman, 1369 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV, 26167
Steven & Bertie Blinkman, 1493 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV, 26167
Pete S. Shaw, 1613 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV, 26167
Pete S. Shaw, 1613 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV, 26167

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Tag Azimuth DIst, Latitude Longitude

W1 Az97'39' 1.206.9- 39'32-S1.73' 80'44'22.38''

W2 Az97°52' 1,S69.& 39°32-51.24' 80'44'17.79'

W3 Az124'05' 1,302.2- 39'32-46,09' 80-44-23.78"

W4 Az149°42' 1,671.0- 39'32-39.01' 80'44'26.67"

W5 Az149°37' 1,687.8- 39'32-38.88' 80'-44-26.53"

10/29/2021



4710303458
WW-6A4 Operator Well No.
(1^12) Multiple Wells on Journeyman Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: oflJi6/202i Date Permit Application Filed; 00^0^2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Eastman II / Name: Perry D. Bucker
Address: 206 windy hiii Drive / Address: poboxss

Mannlngton, WV 26582 Reader, WV 26167

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia , ^ Easting: 522054.00m

UTM NAD 83 ^County: Wetzei Northing: 4377880.67m
District: Green Public Road Access: CR46
Quadrangle: Pine Grove Generally used farm name: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch
Watershed: Fishing Creek

This Notice Shall Include;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Dages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: Talana MItcheil
Address: i6i5Wynkoopst. Address: 1615Wynkoop St.

Denver, CO 80202 Denver. CO 80202

Telephone: 303-357-7223 Telephone:
Email: tamltchell@anteroresources.com Email:
Facsimile: 303-357-6872 Facsimile:

303-357-7223

tamitchell@anteror0sources.com

303-357-6872

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvoniccr@wv.gov.

10/29/2021



4 5 8WW-6A5 Operator

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the Tiling date of permit application.
Date of Notice; Date Permit Application Filed:

received

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

□ HAND0 CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY yw Department of

Environmental Pratecf/onM
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACI^OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sl^fT at the time of notice):
Name: Perry sucner Name: Arriero Resources corporation
Address: 1322 Brush Run Road Address: IStSWynkoop street

Reader, WV 26167 Denver, 0080202

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Stale: west vrrginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 522,030m
County: wetzei Northing: 4.377,638m
District: Green PubMc Road AcceSS: Eight Mlle Road
Quadrangle: Plne Grove 7.5' Generally used farm name: Antero Resources corporation
Watershed: Fishing creeK

This Notice Shall include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (1 )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.uov oii-and-
ua.s/|)aues/derauli.asD.\.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporaoen Address: i6i5Wynkoop Street
Telephone: 304-842-4153 Denver, COS0202
Email: mnamsher@anteroresources,com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at cicpprivacsoriicei 'tT^wv.tiov.

10/29/2021



471030345
WW-6AW

(1-12)
API NO. 47- 095

OPERATOR WELL NO. RyiandUnitsH

Well Pad Name: -Journeyman Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, retum receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associatedI,

provisions listed above, and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows: RECEIVED
State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

Wetzel
UTMNAD 83

Pine Grove 7.5"

Easting:

Northing:
Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

Office of Oil and
4377639m

Eight Mile Road SEP 27 2021
Antere Resources Corporation

Fishing Creek WV Department of-—
Environmental Protection

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

■"•please check the box that applies

□ SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company:
By:
Its:

Signature:
Date:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at der)privacvofficer@ wv.gov.

10/29/2021



4710303458

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Rooni 110

Byrd E. White, III Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

August 13,2021

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Journeyman Pad, Wetzel County
Ryland Unit 3H Well Site

^ received
tWce of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2021

EnvlronmSpTOteSion

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #04-2019-0549 which has been issued
to Antero Resources for access to the State Road for a well site located off Wetzel County Route
46 SLS MP 2.33.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Mallory Stanton
Antero Resources

CH, OM, D-6

File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 10/29/2021



List of Anticipated Additives
Stimulating

Used for Fracturing or
Well

Additives
Chemical Abstract Service Number

(CAS#)

Fresh Water 7732-18-5

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid 37971-36-1

Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

Anionic copolymer Proprietary

Anionic polymer Proprietary

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9

Celluiase enzyme Proprietary

Demulsifier Base Proprietary

Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture ppce

Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4 OfiiceotO

Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8 ocD 0.

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Glycol Ethers 111-76-2 WV Depi

Guargum 9000-30-0 tnviTun»"4n
Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8

Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0

liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrlloproplonamlde 10222-01-2

Micropartlcle Proprietary

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8

Polyacrylamlde 57-55-6

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7

Propylene Glycol 57-55-6

Quartz 14808-60-7

Slllica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2

Sugar 57-50-1

Surfactant 68439-51-0

Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7

Tar bases, qulnoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quaternized 72480-70-7

Solvent Naphtha, petroleum, heavy allph 64742-96-7

Soybean Oil, Me ester 67784-80-9

Copolymer of Maleic and Acrylic Acid 52255-49-9

DETA phosphonate 15827-60-8

Hexamthylene Trlamine Penta 34690-00-1

Phosphino Carboxyllc acid polymer 71050-62-9

Hexamethylene DIamlne Tetra 23605-75-5

2-Propenoic acid, polymer with 2 propenamide 9003-06-9

Hexamethylene diamine penta (methylene phosphonic acid) 23605-74-5

Diethylene Glycoi 111-46-6

Methenamlne 100-97-0

Polyethylene polyamine 68603-67-8

Coco amine 61791-14-8

2-Propyn-l-olcompound with methyloxirane 38172-91-7

and Gas
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ACCBS MAO 'A' omujtce
UTITVDS. i9U9n« ITWCTTVUt -0O.7MMS (NAO 63}
urmnfr 3»6ao«m -wnow (nad zn
N 4J77Sll.4e K sa434.70 <C7T1I IONS J» UtWB)

a. ACCESS MAD ixnwcE

LATITUDS- 99,ft50aff7 LOIfCrTVDE: -00.7^4? (NAD 0S)
UTTTUSE 39M0M7 IDKCTTVtlt. •M7S06E4 (NAD 97)
f 4377900.40 E 021440 9} fCTM EONB )7 MTTEfeSl

CEJFIER or TANX
LATTTUDE 09,049032 LONCmnE. •90 744322 (NAD 93)
UTTTUDS. 39.049401 lONCITVOS. ̂ 90.744999 (NAD 27)

B 021907 33 (UTN ZONE |7 UffTOtS)

CEKnmo or pad
UrmiDE; S9 0492M lONOTWDC •90.743874 (NAO 93)
UTTTUDS 39 046219 lONCTTVDE: -90.743601 OUD Z7)
n 4977000 00 B 032023.4} (VTU ZONE 17 imStS)

FLOODPLATN NOTBSt
TVE PftOPnsrS NTTB B UJOTW> (N Ptooo :
f0il03C0190C

"SPProTEIT'
WVDEP OOG

10/27/2021

PW fTNA VAP

0. AND WEU. PAD APR 1 I CONSntUCTED ID AIO 1

MISS imUTY STATEMENT'
Ajrttaa Maotntto cch^dration vni. wonrr lOSS imurr l _ .
UTlUnP PXtON TO THD WKMITT ORSKH; TICKET 11917280336 It ADomON .
CWTACID FT TKC COtfTHAeTOft PfDOR TO TKS FTAltT Of CONFTFUCTION POR THB PRUECT.

ENTRANCE PERt.fn';
AJTOO KBSOOTrtS COPPOKATIOK FTU. OBTAIN AN ENCMACHMfWT PERMIT (rOBN MM-1091 PKOM THE
FEBT VTRCiNU DBPARTUENT Of nUHSPORTATION IHVISIQN OP HICHVATE. PROP TO C0HVDICSUCM7 Of
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

ENVIROWMENTAL NOTF-S:
sira«r^ wttLutD cjuiiwnoics roa naroraco) w lUJ. wi9 bi iehu tich. bc. to revirw
TKt an rtm winFs ans wtntms uut utr most umv bitkih the *ECUL»ioiry innme* or the
1)8. «1MT cottpa or EiiSKiiEie (Usace) ahd/os the rasr vtbcihia oewrtveni op OfnwiKifKKTAL
PHOTEcnoM frvwri. the july io. mis stueah aot estui'D tojhbhiom wDn hap was prd'aseo
SY TETIU TECH. PC. AHD SUmASRB THE EESUtTS OP THE PTELD oaJMEAtlO" THE HAP BOCS HOT
tw AMY WAY, REPEESBfT A TURSaitCTIONAL OETERHBATTOir OP THE LUtOWAHD UHTTS OP WATEP3 AXD
wmjWDS WHKH HAY BE RECUUTD 8Y THE VSACE OR THE WVDEP
[T B hTROROLT RECOUHDOa) TTUT T1TB AfOREMiP IRjKTO AOfaOBS BE CBBULTD Of AH tPTOHT TO
CAB WMTTPI COHPOMATTOT OP THE DEUHEATIOW SHOWH OH THIS DKIBTT PRIOR TO EHCACIHC
COHETROCTTON OH TTTE TROPWTY OESCRIBED HBREB THE DEVDjOPER SHAH OBTAW THE APPROPRIATE
PBTHTTS PROM THE FEOERAL AKD/OR STATE RECOIATORY ACEHaES PRIOR TO ANT PROPOSED lUPACTS
TO WATBIS OP THE OS. INCTirOTHO WETWHD njS AND STWRAU CROESIHGS.

CE0TECHN1CAL NOTES:
A FCBSUWACt WresnCATWII OP THE ytMWtZ mz *AS PCIVOftUED B7 PDnisn**5U 800. 4r

MwY la^w. 2019 TW MJN*T PRZyAWO BT PmiSYtVAlfU DOU. * ROCK. INC.
M7ZD SEPTtMRtX 19. 2019. AMD REVlSSXl ON MARCH 25. 2021. RETUCTS THE RZSUITS OP THE
SUreURTACg nWOTia reCOMICNDATroWS cortainbd in tkb kbport

IKVEBno/

NORS}.

PROJECT CONTACTS'

ANTCRO RVSOURCSS CORPORATION
835 VliRC OAKS BLVD.
BfUDCCPORT, W 28330
PHSie; (304) 942-4100
PAX {304} 942-4102

- LAND ACOrr

ni VAOOHSI - ENVnOiUIBHTAt nOlMEDI k

cmci: (304) 942-4066 COli (904) 479-9770
CTNU5 S KUMP. P« - PSOrtCT
MANMBR/tNGWESl

OPRCE (989) 962-4185 COL (940) 608-8747

ENVIRONUKMTAI.-
irniA TECH. INC
HENRY IKinniACHKR - MANA6RR
OPFICE (41S) 921-7090 CEIJ.: {4121 857-9148

REgTRICnONS HCfTFS-
1  THERE ARB NO PBSHNUV STHEAIB, VTTUND8. UKia. POHDS. OR RSSERVOIKS WITHIN 100 PITT

Of THE WfOl PAS AND LOD

2. ™RE ARB NO HATVXAUvY PRODUCING TROUT FIHBiHS VmflN SOO TTIT Of THt WBA. PAD AND

3 THERE ARB NO CROUKDiATtS DfTAXE OR PVU FAICR tOfPVr PACUmS WITH IN IQOO pm Of
THE VEU PAD AND LOO.

5  TRtXC ARB HO OCCUPIED DWEUJNC STRVCTVRS VITHD1 926 JTET Of THt LEMIEK Of THE VCU.
PAD.

9  THBKS ARB NO AdDCUtlVIUL BinUXMCS URCER THAR 3.5M SQUARE PKT WTTW* 626 Pttt Of
THE CBNTBR Of THE V&I. PAD

DESIGN CERTTFICATtQN!
niE DRAWINGS. CDNSTRUCnOM NOTES. AND RgrtNPCE OUORAMS ArTACHEO HERI.iU HATE B8I3I
PRZfARD Of ACCWDANCS imi THB TEST V1RC0QA CODE OP FTATE RUUS. DTV1SJ0N Of
OrOROMVEKTAl. PRD1UJIUN. OPWICE OP OIU AMO GAS OB 35-9

JOURNEYMAN WELL PAD &

WATER CONTAINMENT PAD
SITE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION PLAN,
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

GREEN DISTRICT. WEHEL COUNTY. WEST VIRGINIA
LOWER nSHING CREEK & UPPER FISHING CREEK WATERSHED

USGS 7.5 PORTERS FA1.1.S A PINR nROVE QUAD MAP
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l-e00-245-4a4e

West Virginia Stele Law
(Section XIV; Chapter 24-C)
Requires that you call two

business days before you dig In
the stale of Vest VIrgtiua.
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